# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alcan International Limited	12/06/2005

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novelis, Inc.
Street Address:	70 York Street Suite 1510
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	M5J 1S9

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5037707
Patent Number:	5041343
Patent Number:	5582884
Patent Number:	6531006
Patent Number:	6444269
Patent Number:	5250173
Patent Number:	6267922
Patent Number:	5813543
Patent Number:	6408938
Patent Number:	6592688
Patent Number:	5622562
Patent Number:	5671800
Patent Number:	6731996
Patent Number:	6350532
Patent Number:	6238497
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0752

500065818

Patent Number:	6165291
Patent Number:	6640149
Patent Number:	5046347
Patent Number:	5514478
Patent Number:	5449441
Patent Number:	6546995
Patent Number:	6524768
Patent Number:	5218472
Patent Number:	5395489
Patent Number:	6533877
Patent Number:	6470959
Patent Number:	6158498
Patent Number:	6790387
Patent Number:	5807434
Patent Number:	6086690
Patent Number:	5728241
Patent Number:	6120623
Patent Number:	5997721
Patent Number:	6725904
Patent Number:	5879437
Patent Number:	6159313
Patent Number:	5998044
Patent Number:	5846599
Patent Number:	5277982
Patent Number:	5614035
Patent Number:	6267870
Patent Number:	6802196
Patent Number:	6019939
Patent Number:	5167793
Patent Number:	6609557
Patent Number:	6494961
Patent Number:	6260602
Patent Number:	6808009
Patent Number:	5701775
Patent Number:	5636681

Patent Number:	5616189	
Patent Number:	6329329	
Patent Number:	6412642	
Patent Number:	6663729	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (613)541-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613 541-2400

Email: yvonne.flavelle@novelis.com

Correspondent Name: Yvonne Flavelle

Address Line 1: 945 Princess Street PO Box 8400
Address Line 4: Kingston, ONTARIO K7L 5L9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Yvonne Flavelle

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=co to co us patents assigned#page1.tif source=co to co us patents assigned#page2.tif source=co to co us patents assigned#page3.tif

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 6<sup>th</sup> day of December 2005 BETWEEN

ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED a company organized under the laws of Canada, of 1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec H3A 3G2, Canada ("The Assignor")

and

NOVELIS, INC a company organized under the laws of Canada, of 70 York Street, Suite 1510, Toronto, Ontario M5J 1S9, Canada

("The Assignee")

#### WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the registered owner for the US Patents identified in the Schedule attached ("the Patents")
- B. By virtue of an agreement dated 6<sup>th</sup> January 2005 ("the Agreement") the Assignor has transferred to the Assignee all rights in the Patents

## NOW THIS DOCUMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In pursuance of the Agreement, the Assignor HEREBY confirms that they have assigned to the Assignee ALL their right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the US for the full term of such; all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for US Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of the inventions disclosed in said applications; and in and to any original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions; including the right to bring proceedings and claim damages costs and such other relief as may be available in respect of any past infringement TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor shall at the request and expense of the Assignee execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper for procuring registration of the Patents in the name of the Assignee.

# **Schedule - The Patents**

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	r Issue Date
07/302021	January 25, 1989	5037707	August 6, 1991
07/301653	January 25, 1989	5041343	August 20, 1991
08/168000	February 1, 1994	5582884	December 10, 1996
09/782797	February 13, 2001	6531006	March 11, 2003
09/446564	June 26, 1998	6444269	September 3, 2002
07/956611	October 5, 1992	5250173	October 5, 1993
09/029133	September 18, 1996	6267922	July 31, 2001
08/689090	August 5, 1996	5813543	September 29, 1998
09/051735	November 19, 1996	6408938	June 25, 2002
09/121638	July 23, 1998	6592688	July 15, 2003
08/449418	May 24, 1995	5622562	April 22, 1997
08/456780	June 1, 1995	5671800	September 30, 1997
09/421102	October 19, 1999	6731996	May 4, 2004
09/381882	March 18, 1998	6350532	February 26, 2002
09/489082	January 21, 2000	6238497	May 29, 2001
09/489119	January 21, 2000	6165291	December 26, 2000
09/532167	March 21, 2000	6640149	October 28, 2003
07/419099	October 10, 1989	5046347	September 10, 1991
08/128907	September 29, 1993	5514478	May 7, 1996
08/157071	June 5, 1992	5449441	September 12, 1995
09/693494	October 20, 2000	6546995	April 15, 2003
09/393997	September 3, 1999	6524768	February 25, 2003
07/827563	January 28, 1992	5218472	June 8, 1993
08/157112	June 16, 1992	5395489	March 7, 1995
09/622488	December 6, 2000	6533877	March 18, 2003
09/664301	September 18, 2000	6470959	October 29, 2002
08/954784	October 21, 1997	6158498	December 12, 2000
10/048967	August 9, 1999	6790387	September 14, 2004
08/747905	November 12, 1996	5807434	September 15, 1998
09/036649	March 6, 1998	6086690	July 11, 2000
08/764983	December 13, 1996	5728241	March 17, 1998
09/024849	February 17, 1998	6120623	September 19, 2000
08/849674	October 16, 1997	5997721	December 7, 1999
10/209071	July 30, 2002	6725904	April 27, 2004
08/849605	December 6, 1995	5879437	March 9, 1999
09/302486	April 29, 1999	6159313	December 12, 2000
08/615217	May 20, 1996	5998044	December 7, 1999
08/626862	April 8, 1996	5846599	December 8, 1998
07/920109	July 24, 1992	5277982	January 11, 1994
08/547151	October 24, 1995	5614035	March 25, 1997
09/202252	June 17, 1997	6267870	July 31, 2001
10/284912	October 31, 2002	6802196	October 12, 2004
	April 5, 1994	6019939	February 1, 2000
	May 7, 1991	5167793	December 1, 1992
	July 20, 2000	6609557	August 26, 2003
	March 30, 2001	6494961	December 17, 2002
	May 17, 2000	6260602	July 17, 2001
10/461631	June 12, 2003	6808009	October 26, 2004

08/125343	September 22, 1993	5701775	December 30, 1997
08/278849	July 22, 1994	5636681	June 10, 1997
07/279214	July 22, 1994	5616189	April 1, 1997
09/656293	September 6, 2000	6329329	December 11, 2001
09/818482	March 27, 2001	6412642	July 2, 2002
09/782796	February 13, 2001	6663729	December 16, 2003

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and one witness have executed this document on the date hereinbefore written.

Executed by the aforesaid

ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

in accordance with their statutes and

the laws of Canada.- )

Paul J. Lemieux

Vice President

Witness signature

Name/Residence address of Witness

45 RIVERSIDE Dr.

KTL 4VI

**RECORDED: 12/15/2005** 

REEL: 016891 FRAME: 0757

PATENT